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TATUA ICE CREAM MIX 

 
WHAT IS IT? 
Tatua Ice Cream Mix is a ready to use sweetened mix 
made from fresh cream. It is the perfect base for you 
to create your own premium flavoured ice cream. It is 
formulated for use in a range of foodservice and 
domestic ice cream machines. Add other ingredients 
such as, fruit pulp, fruit concentrates, alcohol, 
chocolate or nuts prior to being churned into premium 
ice cream. 
 
PRODUCT APPLICATIONS 
• Add flavourings such as chocolate and coffee 

syrups, honey, liquid flavourings, fruit 
concentrates or liqueurs.   

• Add other ingredients such as chocolate, fruit 
pulp or dried fruit and nuts. 

• For recipes using Tatua Ice Cream Mix please visit 
www.tatuafoods.com or contact Tatua Foods. 

 
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS 

 
DIETARY IMPLICATIONS AND APPROVALS 

 
 *Suitable for consumers who eat animal products, e.g. 
honey but no meat.  Dairy and Egg Products are permitted 
 
PRODUCT INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
 
• Prepare Tatua Ice Cream Mix using either an ice 

cream churn or food processor/electric beater. 
Make sure bowl is chilled and is the correct size to 
allow for product expansion. When frozen, ice 
cream needs to be kept at or below –18˚C. 

• For full instructions see the Tatua Ice Cream Mix 
Instructions for Usage Sheet. 

 
 
INGREDIENTS 
 
Ingredient  Additive Code No. 
CREAM  
WATER  
SUGAR  
MILK SOLIDS NON FAT  
EGG YOLK  
FLAVOUR  
EMULSIFIER 471 
VEGETABLE GUMS 410, 412, 407, 415 
SALT  
COLOUR 160b 
 
CONTAINS 16% MILKFAT 
 
NUTRITION INFORMATION 
 
Servings per package: 200 
Serving size: 50g 

 Avg Quantity 
per Serving 

Avg Quantity per 
100g 

Energy 498kJ 995kJ 
Protein 1.2g 2.3g 
Fat, total 
 - saturated 

8.3g 
5.4g 

16.5g 
10.7g 

Carbohydrate 
 - sugars 

10.2g 
10.1g 

20.3g 
20.2g 

Sodium 27mg 53mg 
Gluten 0mg 0mg 
 
SHELF LIFE 
 
• 6 months unopened. 
• 7 days opened. 
 
STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION 
 
• Keep refrigerated at between 2-6ºC at all times. 
 
PACKAGING 
 
Pack Size 2 x 10kg 

 
Packaging Type Aseptic Bag n Box 

 
 
 
 
 

Acid Stable Can be used with acidic 
ingredients and flavourings. 

Alcohol Stable Can be used with alcoholic 
flavourings. 

Religious Approvals N/A 
 

Vegetarian Suitability Ovolactovegetarian* 
 

Allergen Statements Contains Milk products 
 Contains Egg products 
 Contains trace amounts of 

wheat (Gluten Free) 

20.4.1/2 



This information is given in good faith and is believed to be accurate and reliable at time of publication, however no warranty, guarantee or representation is made in respect 
to the product or its suitability for a particular use.  Purchasers should determine for themselves whether suggested applications or procedures are suitable for their own 
purpose.  Specifications are subject to change due to continual product improvement. 

 
 
TYPICAL PHYSICAL/FUNCTIONAL PROPERTIES 
 
Colour Pale cream 
Flavour Sweet creamy vanilla 
Body and Texture Smooth 
Overrun 70-100% * 
* Estimate only, overrun achieved can vary depending   
  on type of machine used. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL ESTIMATES  
 
Aerobic Plate Count <10 cfu/mL 
Enterobacteriaceae <1 cfu/mL 
E Coli Negative/mL 
Yeasts & Moulds <1 cfu/mL 
Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus Negative /mL 
Bacillus Cereus <1 cfu/mL 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
PACKAGING INFORMATION 
 
Product Code IC13 
Pack size 10kg 
Pack Type Aseptic Bag n Box 
Pack Closure Non resealable bags 
Carton  
Units per carton 2 
Dimensions(mm)  
  inner (WxDxH) 298 x 342 x 205 
  outer (WxDxH) 307 x 351 x 222 
Gross wgt (kg) 20.73 
Palletisation  
 Cartons per layer 9 
 Layer/Pallet 4 
 Total Cartons 36 
Container Load (20 ft) 1000 
 
 
CODING 
 
• Best before date and batch number are marked on each package and carton.  
• All cartons are sequentially numbered. 
 
 


